## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2008
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alligator Acquisition Corp.		10/28/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crocodile Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	5000 Walzem Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78218	
Entity Type:	ty Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77546946	JUNGLE DISK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)312-4848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-312-4712

Email: ostansel@rackspace.com

Correspondent Name: Olga Stansell

Address Line 1: 9725 Datapoint Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olga Stansell
Signature:	/Olga Stansell/
Date:	12/09/2008
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0418

900122232

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Alligator\_Acquisition\_Corp\_Crocodile\_Acquisition\_LLC\_Merger\_Under\_Jungle\_Disk\_LLC#page1.tif source=Alligator\_Acquisition\_Corp\_Crocodile\_Acquisition\_LLC\_Merger\_Under\_Jungle\_Disk\_LLC#page2.tif source=Alligator\_Acquisition\_Corp\_Crocodile\_Acquisition\_LLC\_Merger\_Under\_Jungle\_Disk\_LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0419



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALLIGATOR ACQUISITION CORP.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CROCODILE ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"JUNGLE DISK, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2008, AT 4:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

4*6*11550 8100M

081073306

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6936878

DATE: 10-28-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0420

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:12 PM 10/28/2008 FILED 04:12 PM 10/28/2008 SRV 081073306 - 4611550 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING ALLIGATOR ACQUISITION CORP. WITH AND INTO CROCODILE ACQUISITION, LLC.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Alligator Acquisition Corp., a Georgia corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation") with and into Crocodile Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"):

**FIRST:** That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the Merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Crocodile Acquisition, LLC. Alligator Acquisition Corp.

Delaware Georgia

**SECOND:** That an Agreement and Plan of Merger by and among the Disappearing Corporation, the Surviving Entity, and certain other parties has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: That the name of the Surviving Entity of the Merger is Crocodile Acquisition, LLC, which will continue its existence as a Delaware limited liability company under the name "Jungle Disk, LLC" upon the effective date of the Merger.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Crocodile Acquisition, LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity, and no amendments or changes to such Certificate of Formation are desired to be effected by the merger, except that Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company being formed is "Jungle Disk, LLC"."

Rackspace [Marlin Exhibit D-3 Certificate of Forward Merger (DE)\_(PALIB2\_4409833\_1).DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0421 FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at 5000 Walzem Rd., San Antonio, TX 78218 Attn: Alan Schoenbaum.

**SIXTH:** That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity upon request and without cost to any member or stockholder of any constituent entity.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger provided for herein between the constituent entities shall be effective at the time of filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed on behalf of the Surviving Entity by a duly authorized officer on October 28, 2008.

# CROCODILE ACQUISITION, LLC.

By: Rackspace Hosting, Inc., Its managing manager

By: /s/ Alan Schoenbaum

Name: Alan Schoenbaum

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

-2-

RECORDED: 12/09/2008